TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, ChePauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
To (By e-mail).

chassis
CBU
7 Month and ear of manufacture As per codifications
8 Number of linders
Chassis number Asa Iicable
10. Engine number or motor number in
the case of batte erated vehicleo
As applicable
11. Fuel used Petrol bridH
72. H,P./BHP 300 Kw @ 6750 @ 1-M,
a( ) Maximum Net power 10 Kw
b( ) Maxi mum 30 Minutes power 8Kw
13. Cubic ca aci
Makers classification nz AMG C 43 4MATIC EURO-Mercedes Be
6 Im orted
15. Wheel base 2865 mm
16. Seatin ca aci 5 in all
77. Colour Asa lica ble
18. ULW unladen wei ht 1840 S
19.
fa
G roG Ss h(l C( ee ht roI )
LR Re ste red da( neI e th SaI )
ec firti de t ehb am un U
2350 Kgs.
4o
1991 cc
74.
rer
3
(Communication of Type APProval
Certificate No. 2a7 2 I 2()23)
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by the Assistant
Secretary-Ill and based on the EC type approval certificate number
e1*2o18/858{'OOO15*O6. dated: 11.11.2022 issued by the Kraftfahrt-
Bundesamt, DE-24932 Flensburg, it is certified that the vehicle complies
with the provisions of motor vehicle act 19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities are requested to register the vehicle as and
when produced, after verifying the bill of entry, bill of lading and customs duty
paid details subject to the provisions of chapter-vll of motor vehicle act, 1988
and rules framed there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
concerned, under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there
under and the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this
regard.
20. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
man ufacturer
20(a) Front axle 245/40 ZR19 98Y XL
20(b) Rear axle
2L. Reg istered Axle Wei ht
Front axle ( Faw)21(a) 1140 Kqs.
21(b) Rear axle (RAW) 1210 Kqs.
22. Dimension (in mm)
22(a) Overall length 4793 mm
22(b\ Rear over hang
22(c) Overall width
22(d) Overall height 1452 mm
22(e) Min. qround clearance
265/35 ZR19 9BY XL
1900 mm
4
All the zonar Joint rransport commissioners and Zonar Deputy Transport